SUPPLYING THE WORLD



Date: May 5th, 2021

TRP International LLC,. 22420 Challenger Drive Elkhart, IN 46514

To: Valued Customers

Subject: California Proposition 65 Warnings

Dear Valued Customer

The California Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 is a "right-to-know" law commonly referred to as "Proposition 65," requires entities doing business in California to provide warnings to consumers about significant exposures to chemicals that have been identified by the state to cause cancer, birth defects or reproductive harm. Since August 2017, the primary responsibility has been on product manufacturers, producers, packagers, importers, suppliers and/or distributors. For consumer product exposures, businesses in the above categories must either provide a warning on the product, or provide notice and warning materials to "the authorized agent" for a retail seller. The retail seller is responsible for placement and maintenance of the warning materials they have received.

August 30, 2018. After this date the new Proposition 65 regulations will require new products produced, manufactured, or imported only use the new regulations for approved warning language and methods that a business may use to warn for Proposition 65 exposures. In lieu of providing warnings for every potential chemical listed, TRP International LLC., (TRP) Has chosen to use the approved short form version below.



WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm – www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

Although there are over 300 established chemicals listed for No Significant Risk Level (NSRL) and safe harbor levels for Maximum Allowable Dose Levels (MADL), TRP's products manufactured or sourced products may expose persons to the listed chemicals (https://oehha.ca.gov/proposition-65/proposition-65-list) as of the March 19th, 2021 update. In complying with Proposition 65, TRP and our supply chain will include on our shipments of products sold to the state of California and customers outside the state of California that may sell/distribute product within it, the above approved warning.

After TRP's products bearing Proposition 65 warnings are sold to a customer; that customer becomes the responsible party for providing any Proposition 65 warnings for TRP's products and/or product's utilizing TRP products as components to its own customers and employees.

TRP does not provide legal counsel to customers, if counsel is required for compliance questions, customers should seek their own legal counsel on how to comply with all laws and regulations for Proposition 65.

If you have questions, please contact me at 574-970-1680.

Thank You for your continued support and business

Chant Phommachanh

Supply Chain and Quality Assurance Manager